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To,
The Manager listing
Corporate Relation Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroz Jeejeeboy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Darei 30/05/2016

BSE Code 511447

sub: - submission of Audited quarterly results and statement of Assets and Liabilities
for the quarter ended 31"t March 2016.

Dear Sir,

Kindly find the enclosed following documents:-

1. Standalone Auditors Report for the euarter ending 3 l "t March 2016.
2. Standalone quarterly results for the euarter ending 3 1 "t March 20 16.
3. Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the year ending 3lst March 2016.
4. Consolidated Auditors Report for the euarter ending 3l.t March 2016.
5. Consolidated quarterly results for the euarter ending 31,1 March 2016.
6. consolidated statement of Assets and Liabilities of the year ending 3l"t March

2016.

Please take above information on record.

Thanking you

FOT SYLPH TECHN LIMITED

(Authorized

Enclosed: As stated

Sylph Technologies Ltd.
ST4, 'Press Holse' 22, Press Complex, A. B. Road,
INDORE (M.P.) 452008, lNDtq, phon6: 0731-2521451
E-mail : info@sylphtechnotogies.com: mh11@bsnl.in
U.l : www.sylph(echnologies,com



FORM A

Covering Letter of the Annual Audit Report for the year 2015-16 to be filed with
the Stock Exchange

Gompliance under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requ i rements),Regulations, 201 5

+s*l

1 Name of the Companv SYLPH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
2 Annual Financial Statements for the

year ended
31 .03 .2016

3 Tvpe of Audit Observation Unmodified
4 Frequencv of Observation Not Applicable
5 To be siqned bv

(a) Director

DIN : 01704145

sh Ja in

(b) Auditor of the Gompany

Partner
Membership No.409391
Firm Req/No. 013855C

For M. S. Dahiya & Go

(c) Audit Gommittee Chairman

Vineet Shrivastav
Director
DIN:00838244



@ M.s. Dahiya & co
CHARTERED ACCOU NTANTS. PAN AAQFMOg45E

101-A ttPress Houset'n 22, Press Complex, A.B. Road

tndore- 452 008 Phone 073L-4072754257t45L

Auditor's Report On Quarterlv Standalone Financial Results and Standalone Year to

Date Results of the Companv Pursuant to the Clause 33 of the Securities And Exchanse

Board Of India (Listing Oblieations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations" 2015

To,
The Board of Directors of SYLPH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

1 . We have audited the accompanyrng Statement of Standalone financial results of

SYLPH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED ("The Company'') for the quarter ended

3L103/2016 and Year to date results attached herewith for the period from 1st

April, 2015 to 3lst March, 20!6, being submitted by the company pursuant to

the requirement of Regulation 33 of the Securities And Exchange Board Of

India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 with

the Stock Exchange. These quarterly financial results as well as year to date

financial result have been prepared on the basis of interim financial statement,

which are the responsibility of the company's management and has been

approved by the Board of Director. Our responsibility is to express an opinion

on the Statement, based on our audit of the related interim financial

statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard (AS) 25 on Interim

Financial Reporting, under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with

Rule 7 of ,the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2OI4 and other accounting

principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Auditing Standards generally

accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit

to obtain reasonable assurarlce about whether the financial results are free of

material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining, on a test basis,

evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also

includ.es assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates

made by the management. We believe ttrat our audit provides a reasonable

basis for our opinion.

2 .



In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the
explanations given to us these quarterly finirncial results:
i. are presented in accordance with the.requirement of Regulation 33 of the

Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard, and

ii. give a true and fair view in the conformity with the accounting principles
generally accepted in India of the Net Profrt and other financial information for
tlre quarter ended 31"t March,2OL6 as well as the year to date results for the
period from 1st April, 2Ol5 to 31st March,2016.

For M. S. Dahiya & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN.013855C

/ R'L
'Ilfrsh Firoda

Place: Indore
Date: 25/A5/2OL6

(Partner)
(M.  No.409391)



@ M.s. Dahiya & co
CHARTERE D ACCOUNTANTS. PAN AAQFMO945E

101-A "Press House", 22, press Complex, A.B. Road
fndore- 452 008 Phone O73L-4O7Z7S42S7L4Sil

Auditor rt On ida I Res Consol Year to
Da the uant 33 of rities cha

India tions An ents ns.2015

To,
The Board of Directors
SYLPH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
St-4 Press House,
A.B. Road,
22 Press Complex,
Indore -Madhya Pradesh

we have audited the quarterly consolidated financial results of SYLPH TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED for the quarter ended 3l/03/2016 and the consolidated year to date results for the
period 0110412015 to 3110312016, attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant
to the requirement of clause 33 of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing
Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These consolidated quarterly
financial results as well as the consolidated year to date financial results have been prepared
from consolidated interim financial statements, which are the responsibility of the company,s
management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these consolidated financial results
based on our audit of such interim financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance
with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard (AS) 25,
Interim Financial Reporting, specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with
rule 7 of companies (Accounts) Rule, 2014 and other accounting principles generally accepted in
lndia.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India.
Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable urrr.un.. about
whether the financial results are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining,
on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also
includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by
management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.



@ M.s. Dahiya & co
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS. PAN AAQFMO945E

*{F

101-A "Press House", 22, Press Complex, A.B. Road

[ndore- 452 008 Phone O73L-4O72754257t45L

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us
these consolidated quarterly financial results as well as the consolidated year to date results:

(i) include the quarterly financial results and year ended following entity; - Sakshi Powertech Pvt
Limited

(ii) have been presented in accordance with the requirements of clause 33 of the Securities And
Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
in this regard; and

(iii) give a true and fair view of the consolidated net profit and other financial information for the
quarter ended 3110312016 as well as the consolidated year to date results for the period from
0l 10412015 to 31 10312016.

For M. S. Dahiya & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN.013855C
r t  n  A

@rl#-iroda
(Partner)

(M. No. 40939r)

Place: Indore
Date:2510512016

fis
* f lruuoRr l'*.

N"*#,



SYLPH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
STATEMDNT OF STAITDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31St MARCH 2016

is

Sr.
No. Partlculars

Quarter Ended For the

t in Rs.

31.03.2()16 31.12.2015 31.03.2015 31.03.2()16
{Auditedl (Auditedl (Auditedf (AuditedlI Income from Operafion

(a) Net Sales/Income from
Operations
(b) Other Operating Income

266.49

0.00

138.85

0.90

1.93 459.14

0.oo

40.77

0.00fotal lncome from oper-tion-
lNetl 266.49 139.75 1.93 459.14 40'77

2
lExpenses
l(a) Cost of Material consumed

l(b) Purchase ofStock -in-Trade

l{c) Cfrarlg"s in inventories of finished
goods, work-in-progress and stock_
in-trade

(d) Employee benefits expense
(e) Depreciation and amortisation
expense
(f) Power & Fuel

@J Other Expenditure

0 . 1 1
270.O5

0.00

2.29

o.70

o.18
6.16 l '

0.89
143.28

o.o0

1..76

0.70)
I

0.s21
2 . 1 i l

o . 1  1
0.oc

0.00

18.12

2.O2

0.30
12.2a

1 . 1 0
456.73

0.00

8.ssl
I

2.801
I1.s81

14.731

1 . 1 9
0.00

0.00

3.66

3.o21

279.4A 149.2E s2.a23 Prolit/(Loss) from opeiations UeioG
cther income, finance costs and
:xciptional items (l-2)

48s.49 54.85

(r2.99 (e.s0l (3O.89

ls4c

(26.35) (14.081
4 Ither Income

4.77
?rofitl{Lossl from nrrti

I .4t

27.82 L5.44

refore finance costs and exceptional
tems (314)

(s.331 (1s.4e)
- 

0.00

1.48

o-00
6 rinance Cost 0.0c 0.0c

(5.331

bofit/(Loss) from ordinary activitiE
fter finance costs but before
xceptional items (St6l

r . t o

0.0c

(1s.4e)
- 

ooo

L.48
8 tsxceptional Item 0.00 0.009 fProfit/(Loss; frorn ordinary actViEEi

lbefore tax (Zt8)

0.0( 0.00
1.46 (s.331 (15.4e1 1.48 " I .3(

10 o.o4
l!i) Current Tax

0.0c
0.0c

(0.04t o.04 (0.041
1 1 Net Profit/(Loss) from OrdGary

Activities after Tax (9110)

{o.74 o-2c o.o2 o.26
2 . L 6

0.00

(s.33) (1s.71) 1.42 1 . J .4t2 Extra Ordinary Items (nEof td
expenses) 0.00 0.00 o.0c 0.00

13 Net Profit/(Lossl for tne period
(11112) 2.16 {s.331 (1s.711 1.42 L. t4

t4 Paid-up equity share capital (Face-
Value of' 1O/- each) r490.00 1490.00 r490.0c r490.00 1490.00

t 5 Reserve excluding Revaluation-
Reserves as per balarrie sheet of
previous accounting year

t6 (i) Earnings per sharelbFore
extraordinaqritems) (of Rs 10/_
each) (not annualised):

(a) Basic EPS
(b) Diluted EpS

o.01
0.01

(0.04)
fo o4l

(0 .11) 0.01
0.01

0.01
0.0r(ii) Earnings per share (after

extraordinary items) (of ' l0/_ each)
(not annualised):

(a) Basic EpS
(b) Diluted EpS

0.01
0.01

(o.04)
(0.041

(0 .11)
(0 .11 t

0 .01
0.01

0.01
0.o1



Annexure to Clause 33

Sr.
No.

Partlculars
Quarter Ended Year To Date

31.03.2016 sl.12.2015 31.()3.2015 31.03.2016 31.03.2015
(Audttedl lAudttedl (Auditedl (Audttedf lAuditedl

I segment t(evenue
(Net Sale/Income from each segment
should be disclosed
under this head)
Information Technologie s
News Paper & Printing
Solar Power Plant
Textile Manufacturing
Unallocated
Total
Less: Inter Segment Revenue

0.00
2.49

264.OO
0.00

14.45
24o,94

o.oo

0.90
I . J J

137.50
0.00
4 . t 7

t43.92
o.oo

-4.O0

5.93
o.00
0.00

15.41
L7.33
o.oo

8.90
4.84

445.40
o.00

27.82
446.96

o.oo

16.96
23.8 I
0.00
0.00

I  O . a +

s6.21
o.oo

Net Sales/Income From Operation 28,O,94 143.92 17.33 446.96 56.2r
2 Degmenf l(esutEs

(Profit[+) / Loss (-) before tax and
interest from
each segment)
Information Techndlogies
News Paper & Printing
Solar Power Plant
Textile Manufacturing
Unallocated
Total
l,ess: (i) Interest**

(ii) Other Un-allocable
Expendiure Net off

(iii) Un-allocable income

-8.97

2.O3
-6.05
0.00

14.45
!.46
0.00

0.00

0.00

-4.06

0.35
-5.78
0.oo
4 . 1 7

ls.33l
0.00

0.o0

0.00

- J O -  1 i

5.26
0.00
0.00

r 5 . z l I

(rs.4e)
0.00

0.00

o o o

-17 .92

2.9r
- 1 1.33

o.00
27.82
1.48
0.00

0.00

0.00

-34.94

20.86
0.o0
0.00

15.44
1.36
o.00

0.00

o.oo
I'otal tarolit Eel'ore'Iax 1.46 {5.331 115.491 1.48 r.3(

3 Capital Employed
(Segment assets - Segment Liablities)
Primarv Segment
tnlorrnauon'lechnologles
News Paper & Printing
Solar Power Plant
lextile Manufacturing

.nfor.mation Technologies-Education
Jnallocated

\to+.+i

148.85
564.71

0.0c

134.38
145.83

JOJ.Z2

148.8s
564.75

0.00

r34.38
r45.82

334.65
148.85

0.00
0.00

134.38
735.57

do+.+t
148.85

564.75
0.0c

134.38
145.83

JJ+.65

148.85
0.00
0.00

134.38
/ J J - f , /

fotal r3s8.26t 1357.O2 1353.651 1358.261 1353.6s

Notes: -

1. The above results were approved and taken on record in the board meeting held on 30.05.2016
2. The company is mainly engaged in the business of Software development, Education & News paper & printing.
3. The company has not received complaint from any investor during the period.
4. Previous years figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.
5. The Company has charged Depreciation based on the useful life of assets as per Schedule II to ttre Companies Act
20L3 .

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SYLPH TECHIYOLOGIES LIMITED

Place : Indore
Date:3O/O5/2016

Jain
Director

DrN 01704145



SYLPH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Clause 33 of the Listtn

Standalone Statement of Assets aad
Liabilittes

Particulars

(a) Share capital
(b) Resewes and surplus
(c) Money received against share
warrants

Sub-total - Shareholders' funds

appllcation money pending

on-current ltabtl.ities
(a) Iong-term borrowings
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)
(c) Other long-term liabilities
(d) Inng-term provisions

Sub-total - Non-cuffent ltabltities

(a) Short-term borrowings
(b) Trade payables
(c) Other current liabilities
(d) Short-term provisions

Sub-total - Curreat liabiltttes

Non-current assets
(a) Fixed assets

Capital-in-Progress
(b) Non-currentinvestments
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)
(d) Long-term loans and advances
(e) Other non-current assets

Sub-total - Non-curreat assets

(a) Current investments
(b) Inventories
(c) Trade receivables
(d) Cash and cash equivalents
(e) Short-term loans and advalces
(f) Other current assets

Sub-total - Current assets

0.00

0.c

Pq;-:

0.000.00



SYI,PH TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

STATEMENT Or CONSOLIDATED AUDITED RESIILTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31st MARCH 2016

(Amt in Rs. Lacs)

Sr.
No. Particulars

Quarter Ended For the Year Ended
31.03.2016 3L.l2.20L5 31.O3.2015 31.O3.2016 31.O3.2015

(Audttedl {Audtted) (Audttedl lAuditedl lAuditedl
Income from Operatlon
(a) Net Sales/Income from
Operations
(b) Other Ooerating Income

530.74

2.25

138.85

0.90

6.66

0.00

725.47

2.25

46.O9

0.00
Total income from operatlons
lNetl 532.99 139.75 6.66 727.72 46.O9

2 E:rpenses
(a) Cost of Material consumed
(b) Purchase ofStock -in-Trade

{c) Changes in inventories of finished
goods, work-in-progress and stock-in
trade
(d) Employee benefits e4pense
(e) Depreciation and amortisation
expense
(f) Power & Fuel
(e) Other Expenditure

0 . 1 1
534.05

0.00

2.56

o.97

0 .31
6.31

0.89
t43.28

0.00

1.95

o.97

0.80
2 .16

2 .14
0.00

-4.98

18.27

2.29

L.a7
12.44

1 .  1 0
720.73

r .99

9.70

3.88

2.50
15.86

3.23
4.36

-4.98

24. r3

4 . 1 1

5.67
25.37

fotal expenses 544.31 150.Os 32.03 755.76 6 1 . 8 9
3 Profit/(Loss) from operations before

other income, finance costs and
exceptional items {1-2)

(11.32" (10.30) {25.37) (28.O+ (ts.7e)

4 Other Income 14.88 4.60 t5.77 29.55 17.31
5 Profit/(Loss) from ordinar5r activities

before finance costs and exceptional
items (3t4)

3.56 (s.71 (e.61) 1 . 5 1

6 Finance Cost 0.00 0.oc 0.00 0.00 0.0c
7 Profit/(Loss) from ordinar5r activities

after. finance costs but before
exceptional items (5+6)

3.56 (5.71) (e.61) 1 . 5 1 1 . 5 5

I Excentional Items 0.00 0.00 o.o0 0.00 0.00
9 Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities

before tax (718) 3.56 (s.711 (e.6u 1.51 1.55

10 [i] Deferred Tax o.47 0.00 0 .51 o.47 0 .51
ii) Current Tax (0.731 0.00 0.3c o.o2 0.00

1 1 Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary
Activities after Tax (9+10) 3.83 (5.71) (10.41 L.O2 t .o4

L2 Extra Ordinary Items (net of tax
expenses) 0.00 0.00 o.oc 0.00 0.00

13 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period
(LL+121 3.83 (s.7u {1O.4U t.o2 1.04

L4 Paid-up equity share capital (Face
Value of' 10/- eachl

1490.0C 1490.00 1490.00 r490.0c 1490.00

15 Reserve excluding Revaluation
Reserves as per balance sheet of
previous accounting year

I 6 (i) Earnings per share (before
extraordinaryitems) (of Rs 1O/-
each) (not annualised):

(a) Basic EPS
h) Diluted EPS

0.03
0.03

(0.04)
{0.04)

(0.07)
(0.07)

0.01
0.01

0.01
0 .01

(ii) Earnings per share (after
extraordinaryitems) (of ' 1Ol- each)

[not annualised):
(a) Basic EPS
&) Diluted EPS

0.03
0.03

(0.04)
(0.04)

(0.07)
(o.o7l

o.0 l
0.01

0.01
0.o l



Annexure to Clause 33

Sr.
No. Partlculars

Quarter Ended Year To Date
31.03.2016 31.12.2015 31.03.2015 31.03.2016 3r.o3.2015

(Auditedl =1@udited) (Audited) (Auditedl lAuditedlI lsegment Revenue

l{n"t Sur"/m"ome from each segment
lshould be disclosed

lunder this head)

I Information Technologies
News Paper & Printing
Solar Power Plant
Textile Manufacturing
Unallocated
Total
Less: Inter Segment Revenue

0.00
2.49

530.50
0.00

14.88
s47.a7

l

o.ool

0.90
1.35

137.50
0.oo
4.60

144.3s
o.oo

o.2B
5.93
0.00
o.46

15.77
22.43
o.oo

8.90
4.84

7 I 1 . 9 0
2.O8

29.55
757.27

Io.ool

2L .24
23.81
0 .01
1 .50

16.88
63.44
o.ool

Set Sales/Income From Operatlon 547,87 L44.3s 22.43 7s7.27 63.44
2 Degment Kesults

(Profit)(+) / Loss (-) before tax and
interest from
each segment)
lnforrhation Technologies
News Paper & Printing
Solar Power Plant
Iextile Manufacturing
Jnallocated
total
rss: (i) Interest*

(ii) Other Un-allocable
E4pendiure Net off

(iii) Un-allocable income

-8.97
2.O3

-3.s5
-0.83
14.88
3.56
0.00

0.001
I

o.ool

-4.06

0.35
-5.78
-0 .81

4.60

(s.71ll
o.ool

I
0.001

I
0.001

-31.87

5.26
o.oo
o.43

15.76
(1o.42)l

o.0ol
o.ool
^.r .r l

-77 .92

2.91
-8.83
- 4 . t 9

29.55

1 . 5 1
0.00

0.00 i
I
I

o.ool

-30.66
20.86
0 .01

-5.54
16.88
1.55
0.00

0.00

00oroEal ftoflt Eefofe Tax 3.56| (s.?u| (ro.42ll 1.s 1.55
3

-
l(Segment asse

I Inlbrmation Technolo$es

lNews Paper & Printing
Solar Power Plant
Texlile Manufacturing

Information Technologie s-Edu cation
Unallocated

439.45
148.85
2  13 .15
36.05

134.38
386.64

+o6,zz

148.85
438.70
39.22

134.38
i55.32

4()9.85
148.85
450.73
39.25

134.38
170.83

439.45
148.85
2 1 3 . 1 5

36.05

134.38
386.64

409.85
148.85
4so.73
39.25

134.38
170.83fotal -

| 1358.52 1354.69 1353.881 1358.52 1353.88

Notes: -

rrrl

I' The above results were approved and taken on record in the board. meeting held on 30.05.20162' The company is mainly engaged in the business of software development, Education & News paper & printins.3' The company has not received complaint from any investor during the period,
4' Previous years figures have been regrouped a'd rearranged wherever necessa.ry,

l;13: ""*n*" 
has charged Depreciation based on the useful life of assets as per Schedule II to the companies Act

SYLPH TECIINOLOGIES LIMITED

Place : Indore
Date:3O/05/2016

"$5.c%
Jatn



SYLPH TECHI{OLOGIESLIMITED

Standalone Statement oiAsiEts anE
Liabtlittes
Particulars

(a) Share capital
(b) Reserves and surplus
(c) Money received against share
warrants

Sub-total - Shareholders' funds

appllcatlon money pendlng

(a) Long-term borrohrings
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)
(c) Other long-term liabilities
{d) Long-term provisions

Sub-total - Non-current ltabilttles

(a) Short-term borrowings
(b) Trade payables
(c) Other current liabilities
(d) Short-term provisions

Sub-total - Current ttabittttes

TOTAI, - EQIIITY AND LIABILITIES
ASSETS

(a) Fixed assets
Capital-in-Progress

tb) Non-currentinvestments

{c) Goodwill on consolidation
(d) Deferred tax assets (net)
(e) Long-terrn loans and advances
(0 Other non-current assets

Sub-total - Non-current assets

(a) Current investments
(b) Inventories
(c) Trade receivables
(d) Cash and cash equivalents
(e) Short-term loans and advances
(f) Other curent assets

Sub-total - Current assets

1.26

115.2
0.00

Clause 33 ofthe For Com (Other than Banksf


